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Optimum frequency and amplitude for compaction

Easy draining of engine oil

Absorption
system

Performance Low noise
levels

High
resistance

Technical Data

TEN 35
Reversible
plate
compactors

The range of reversible
Plate Compactors TEN
35 are the best option
for important works
on granular materials.

COMPACTION RANGE

+ + + +

Dead man system

Electric start of both petrol and diesel machines

Designed for ergono-
mic work thanks to 
their vibration-ab- 
sorbing handle.

The TEN 35 achieves 
high work performan-
ce in both cohesive 
and non-cohesive 
soils.

ENAR's TEN 35 range 
transmits a low noise 
level, improving user 
comfort.

ENAR's TEN 35 have 
been tested in the 
toughest working 
conditions.

Eccentric system to easily adjust the belt tensioning

Optimized engine for demanding jobs

MODEL
Weight
without
fuel (kg)

Centrifugal
force
(Kg)

TEN 35GH 201 35

TEN 35GHEL 205 35

TEN 35DH 210 35

TEN 35DHEL 215 35

Speed
(m/min)

0-25

0-25

0-25

0-25

Dimensions
(LongxWidexHigh)

815x500x1110

815x500x1110

815x500x1110

815x500x1110

Plate
length
(mm)

Frequency
(vib/min)

Power
(CV)

700

700

700

HONDA GX270

HONDA GX270

HATZ 1B30

HATZ 1B30700

Petrol

Petrol

Diesel

Diesel

Manual

Electric

Manual

Electric

4,800

4,800

4,800

4,800

8.5

8.5

7.3

7.3

Engine Fuel Start up


