#### **COMPACTION RANGE**

# **TEN 35**

## Reversible plate compactors

The range of reversible Plate Compactors TEN 35 are the best option for important works on granular materials.







sorbing handle.



**Performance** 

and non-cohesive comfort. soils.



Low noise levels

their vibration-ab- ce in both cohesive level, improving user toughest



### High resistance

Designed for ergono- The TEN 35 achieves ENAR's TEN 35 range ENAR's TEN 35 have mic work thanks to high work performan- transmits a low noise been tested in the working conditions.

- Optimum frequency and amplitude for compaction
- Easy draining of engine oil
- Dead man system
- Electric start of both petrol and diesel machines
- Eccentric system to easily adjust the belt tensioning
- Optimized engine for demanding jobs





#### **Technical Data**

MODEL	Weight without fuel (kg)	Centrifugal force (Kg)	Speed (m/min)	Dimensions (LongxWidexHigh)	Plate length (mm)	Engine	Fuel	Frequency (vib/min)	Power (CV)	Start up
TEN 35GH	201	35	0-25	815x500x1110	700	HONDA GX270	Petrol	4,800	8.5	Manual
TEN 35GHEL	205	35	0-25	815x500x1110	700	HONDA GX270	Petrol	4,800	8.5	Electric
TEN 35DH	210	35	0-25	815x500x1110	700	HATZ 1B30	Diesel	4,800	7.3	Manual
TEN 35DHEL	215	35	0-25	815x500x1110	700	HATZ 1B30	Diesel	4,800	7.3	Electric